Stantec Consulling Services Inc.

6; Sta ntec 1905 Aldrich St. Suite 300, Austin TX 78723

November 22, 2017
File: 222010606

Attention: City of Round Rock - Transportation
2008 Enterprise Dr
Round Rock, Texas 78664

Reference: Roundville Ln Improvements -Bid Evaluation Results & Contract Award
Recommendation

Dear Ms. Collier,

On Monday, November 20th, 2017 bids were received and opened for the above-referenced
project. A total of four (4) bids were received and evaluated. The following is a list of the
contractors that submitted a bid.

Aaron Concrete Contractors, LP
Capital Excavation

MA Smith Contracting Co., Inc.
Patin Construction, LLC

MA Smith Contracting CO., Inc. from Austin, Texas was formally identified as the apparent low
bidder with a Base Bid of $2,699,825.69 and therefore, we recommend contract award to said
company.

Ranking order Based on the presented Base Bid I[tems:

1. MA Smith Contracting Co., Inc
2. Capital Excavation

3. Aaron Concrete Contractors, LP
4. Patin Construction, LLC

Again, thank you to all parties for your patience and effort throughout this process. If you have
any questions or require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact our office
at (612) 328-0011 or email me at Arnold.Gonzales@stantec.com.

Deasign with community in mind



ok

5

November 22, 2017

Page 2 of 2

Reference: Roundyville Ln Improvements

Regards,

STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC.

Arnold Gonzales Jr

Senior Project Manager
Phone: (612) 328-0011

Fax: (512) 328-0325
Arnold.Gonzales@stantec.com

Attachment: Roundville Bid Tabulations. xls

Design with communily in mind



